
 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Mandurah Live Lighter Club Challenge 
 

 
Sunday 23rd June, 2013 

 
 
 
 
 
 Place Team Points 
 
 

  1 Mandurah Masters WMH 314 
  2 Somerset Masters WSM 191 
  3 Beatty Park Masters WOP 165 
  4 Armadale Masters WAM 125 
  5 Stadium Snappers WSU 123 
  6 Melville Masters WML 118 
  7 Bunbury AUSSI WBB 97 
  8 Belmont Masters WBM 60 
  9 Fremantle Masters WFR 57 
  10 Kwinana Masters WKA 10 
  11 Thornlie and Districts Masters WTL 7 
 
 
 

Beatty Park won the Handicap Award 
 
 



Event 1 – 100m Freestyle - Women 
 

18-24  
 1 Adams, Catriona  23 WAM 1:11.12    4 
 2 Lacey, Claire  19 WML 1:21.59    3 
 

25-29  
 1 Yip, Rebecca  25 WML 1:16.61    4 
 2 Reilly, Erin  29 WOP 1:21.24    3 
 

30-34  
 1 Tobin, Jazmyn  33 WMH 1:10.83    4 
 

40-44  
 1 Galsworthy, Sari  44 WFR 1:07.99    4 
 2 Allason, Kerensa  41 WOP 1:30.72    3 
 3 Norrish, Leisa  42 WBB 1:56.00    2 
 

50-54  
 1 Johnston, Susan  52 WMH 1:17.03    4 
 2 Parsons, Gail  53 WSU 1:18.28    3 
 

55-59  
 1 Parsons, Eleanor  58 WSU 1:13.38    4 
 2 Adams, Heather  59 WAM 1:41.79    3 
 3 Pow, Susette  59 WOP 1:50.04    2 
 4 Edwards, Jannette  55 WAM 2:17.46    1 
 

60-64  
 1 Wilson, Robyn  63 WSU 1:26.25    4 
 2 McGowan, Jan  62 WFR 1:26.90    3 
 3 O'Loughlin, Julie  64 WSM 1:34.10    2 
 4 Crake, Jennifer  61 WMH 1:37.56    1 
 5 Chellew, Eunice  64 WSM 1:39.81    1 
 6 Croft, Heather  61 WAM 1:50.59    1 
 7 Gaunt, Sally  63 WSU 2:51.29    1 
 

65-69  
 1 Green, Rosemary  66 WMH 2:01.30    4 
 2 Evans, Tess  68 WMH 2:20.29    3 
 

70-74  
 1 Wingate, Pauline  73 WMH 1:37.07    4 
 2 Webber, Beverley  70 WMH 2:00.42    3 
 3 Bullough, Audrey  73 WSU 2:13.18    2 
 

75-79  
 1 Bird, Helen  76 WOP 1:41.82    4 
 2 Moylett, Margaret  78 WBB 2:33.68    3 
 

80-84  
 1 Jones, Bryce  83 WOP 2:13.22    4 
 

90-94  
 1 O'Farrell, Joyce  93 WSM 2:29.26    4 
 2 Harris, Marie  90 WBB 3:20.50    3 
  
 
Event 1 – 100m Freestyle - Men 
 

25-29  
 1 Smith, Matthew  26 WOP 1:10.27    4 
 2 Cockran, Brendan  28 WBM 1:10.55    3 
 

35-39  
 1 Smith, Aaron  35 WSM 1:07.47    4 
 2 Chaytor, Nigel  38 WAM 1:22.84    3 
 

40-44  
 1 Hofer, Joshua  40 WOP 1:13.63    4 
 2 Gower, Alex  43 WOP 1:15.01    3 
 3 Hardenbol, Rene  42 WSM 1:16.00    2 
 

45-49  
 1 Mazzucchelli, Geoff  46 WBB 1:19.05    4 
 2 Van Delft, Eric  49 WSM 1:25.51    3 
 3 Galsworthy, Titus  46 WFR 1:38.60    2 
 

50-54  
 1 Millard, Mike  53 WSM 1:14.20    4 
 2 Ball, Tony  54 WKA 1:26.47    3 
 3 Johnston, Brett  54 WMH 1:31.39    2 

Event 1 – 100m Freestyle – Men cont’d 
 

55-59  
 1 Van Kampen, John  56 WOP 1:21.64    4 
 2 Pinker, Stephen  55 WFR 1:23.83    3 
 3 Crilly, Andy  56 WBB 1:26.98    2 
 4 Stevens, William  57 WAM 1:29.83    1 
 

60-64  
 1 Thompson, Edward  63 WMH 1:07.49    4 
 2 Hicks, Graham  61 WAM 1:14.17    3 
 3 Croft, Charles  63 WAM 1:19.41    2 
 4 Corp, Murray  62 WSM 1:40.47    1 
 

65-69  
 1 Woodhouse, William  69 WSU 1:32.98    4 
 2 O'Rourke, Edward  69 WSM 1:42.04    3 
 3 Edwards, Murray  68 WML 1:43.61    2 
 --- McAuslane, Graeme  69 WMH DQ   
 

70-74  
 1 McGuigan, Bill  71 WBB 1:39.78    4 
 2 Rankine, Robert  70 WMH 1:48.27    3 
 

75-79  
 1 Brandwood, Stanley  79 WAM 1:51.78    4 
 

85-89  
 1 Baker, Rod  85 WMH 1:24.32    4 
 2 Kitay, Eli  89 WOP 1:57.25    3 
  
 

Event 2 – 50m Backstroke - Women 
 

18-24  
 1 Adams, Catriona  23 WAM 36.68    4 
 2 Dell, Aithne  22 WML 45.60    3 
 

25-29  
 1 Yip, Rebecca  25 WML 39.82    4 
 

30-34  
 1 Penn, Morgan  32 WOP 39.30    4 
 2 Wright, Bryanna  33 WBB 42.86    3 
 3 Miles, Alecka  31 WOP 43.61    2 
 

35-39  
 1 Badani, Nicole  36 WBM 39.77    4 
 2 Quinn, Francene  36 WSM 44.41    3 
 

40-44  
 1 Hurley, Jennifer  41 WMH 43.61    4 
 2 Price, Tanya  42 WBB 54.20    3 
 

45-49  
 1 Caruso, Gillian  45 WAM 42.24    4 
 2 Vilgoen, Christine  45 WMH 47.36    3 
 

50-54  
 1 Maloney, Rhonda  52 WML 43.11    4 
 2 Parsons, Gail  53 WSU 44.83    3 
 

55-59  
 1 Groves, Daka  55 WMH 45.60    4 
 2 Rein, Jeannette  57 WMH 48.77    3 
 3 Pow, Susette  59 WOP 58.70    2 
 --- Edwards, Jannette  55 WAM DQ   
 

60-64  
 1 O'Loughlin, Julie  64 WSM 48.30    4 
 2 Gaunt, Sally  63 WSU 1:10.32    3 
 3 Edmondson, Elizabeth  63 WSU 1:12.87    2 
 4 Owen, Maureen  63 WBB 1:17.90    1 
 

65-69  
 1 Smith, Eddie  69 WML 54.89    4 
 

70-74  
 1 Walker, Pam  72 WML 51.84    4 
 2 McPhail, Lynette  71 WMH 54.24    3 
 3 Elliott, Theresa  70 WSU 57.00    2 
 4 Burbidge, Merilyn  71 WSU 58.40    1 
 5 Macdonald, Mary-Ellen  72 WFR 1:01.63    1 
 6 Bullough, Audrey  73 WSU 1:18.31    1 
 7 Urquhart, Helen  72 WSM 1:33.99    1 
 



Event 2 – 50m Backstroke – Women cont’d 
 

75-79  
 1 Bird, Helen  76 WOP 50.08    4 
 2 Maarsden, Nellie  76 WBM 1:13.77    3 
 3 Phillips, Teresa  75 WML 1:49.15    2 
 

80-84  
 1 Sugars, Patricia  81 WSU 1:26.09    4 
 

90-94  
 1 Harris, Marie  90 WBB 1:31.28    4 
 2 O'Farrell, Joyce  93 WSM 1:34.76    3 
 
 

Event 2 – 50m Backstroke - Men 
 

35-39  
 1 Czaplinski, Robert  39 WSM 35.96    4 
 2 Jennison, Ian  38 WBM 38.43    3 
 

40-44  
 1 Musca, Leon  42 WSU 36.03    4 
 2 Hofer, Joshua  40 WOP 43.48    3 
 

45-49  
 1 Cahill, John  46 WMH 36.62    4 
 2 Mazzucchelli, Geoff  46 WBB 42.92    3 
 3 Gibson, Colin  46 WAM 50.82    2 
 

50-54  
 1 Prodger, Alan  53 WSM 36.55    4 
 2 Matthews, John  54 WSM 39.49    3 
 

55-59  
 1 Frey, Gregory  55 WAM 41.62    4 
 2 Van Kampen, John  56 WOP 41.93    3 
 3 Reyburn, John  59 WMH 52.20    2 
 4 Sanders, Jeffrey  57 WAM 55.20    1 
 

60-64  
 1 Hicks, Graham  61 WAM 45.91    4 
 2 Crake, Steven  61 WMH 47.30    3 
 3 Brimson, Haydn  61 WMH 49.29    2 
 

65-69  
 1 McAuslane, Graeme  69 WMH 45.60    4 
 2 Edwards, Murray  68 WML 1:07.72    3 
 3 Casella, Tony  69 WSM 1:30.93    2 
 

70-74  
 1 Kraut, Manfred  72 WSM 48.54    4 
 2 Hall, Brian  72 WBB 53.10    3 
 3 McLean, Douglas  72 WML 59.08    2 
 

75-79  
 1 Lockley, John  76 WOP 52.26    4 
 2 Curtis, William  75 WSU 1:08.49    3 
 3 Green, Alan  78 WOP 1:21.09    2 
 --- Brandwood, Stanley  79 WAM DQ   
 

85-89  
 1 Baker, Rod  85 WMH 48.89    4 
 2 Renner, Charles  85 WML 57.87    3 
 3 Davies, Guy  86 WSM 1:40.82    2 
 
 

Event 3 – 100m Breaststroke - Women 
 

30-34  
 1 Miles, Alecka  31 WOP 1:46.42    4 
 

35-39  
 1 Badani, Nicole  36 WBM 1:40.25    4 
 

40-44  
 1 Jeps, Heather  42 WAM 1:53.92    4 
 

50-54  
 1 O'Neill, Elizabeth  51 WSM 1:44.07    4 
 2 Johnston, Susan  52 WMH 1:46.49    3 
 3 Pinker, Suzanne  54 WFR 2:03.05    2 
 

55-59  
 1 Adams, Heather  59 WAM 2:10.32    4 
 2 Findlay, Jennifer  58 WAM 2:48.87    3 

Event 3 – 100m Breaststroke – Women cont’d 
 

60-64  
 1 Walter, Pamela  62 WSU 1:52.29    4 
 2 Chellew, Eunice  64 WSM 2:15.47    3 
 --- Gaunt, Sally  63 WSU DQ   
 

55-59  
 1 Adams, Heather  59 WAM 2:10.32    4 
 2 Findlay, Jennifer  58 WAM 2:48.87    3 
 

65-69  
 1 Smith, Eddie  69 WML 2:01.95    4 
 2 Green, Rosemary  66 WMH 2:20.66    3 
 

70-74  
 1 Wingate, Pauline  73 WMH 2:00.49    4 
 2 Burbidge, Merilyn  71 WSU 2:06.64    3 
 

75-79  
 1 Moylett, Margaret  78 WBB 3:09.00    4 
 2 Maarsden, Nellie  76 WBM 3:14.68    3 
 3 Phillips, Teresa  75 WML 3:45.10    2 
 
 

Event 3 – 100m Breaststroke - Men 
 

25-29  
 1 Cockran, Brendan  28 WBM 1:29.46    4 
 

35-39  
 1 Chaytor, Nigel  38 WAM 1:41.09    4 
 

40-44  
 1 Gower, Alex  43 WOP 1:28.93    4 
 2 Hardenbol, Rene  42 WSM 1:39.31    3 
 

50-54  
 1 Matthews, John  54 WSM 1:29.12    4 
 2 Ball, Tony  54 WKA 1:36.76    3 
 3 Johnston, Brett  54 WMH 1:53.33    2 
 

55-59  
 1 Buetler, Robert  59 WFR 1:27.55    4 
 

60-64  
 1 Bennett, Michael  60 WMH 1:30.59    4 
 2 Croft, Charles  63 WAM 1:38.59    3 
 3 Brimson, Haydn  61 WMH 1:41.33    2 
 

65-69  
 1 Bamford, Kirk  67 WMH 1:40.30    4 
 2 Musty, John  68 WMH 1:52.80    3 
 3 Woodhouse, William  69 WSU 1:57.60    2 
 

70-74  
 1 Kraut, Manfred  72 WSM 1:57.56    4 
 2 Rankine, Robert  70 WMH 2:14.41    3 
 3 McGuigan, Bill  71 WBB 2:26.82    2 
 

85-89  
 1 Davies, Guy  86 WSM 3:35.01    4 
 
 

Event 4 – 50m Freestyle - Women 
 

18-24  
 1 Lacey, Claire  19 WML 35.47    4 
 2 Dell, Aithne  22 WML 37.15    3 
 

25-29  
 1 Reilly, Erin  29 WOP 34.78    4 
 

30-34  
 1 Tobin, Jazmyn  33 WMH 31.70    4 
 2 Penn, Morgan  32 WOP 32.82    3 
 3 Wright, Bryanna  33 WBB 35.49    2 
 

35-39  
 1 Quinn, Francene  36 WSM 39.15    4 
 

40-44  
 1 Galsworthy, Sari  44 WFR 31.44    4 
 2 Hurley, Jennifer  41 WMH 36.20    3 
 3 Allason, Kerensa  41 WOP 40.03    2 
 4 Fowler, Leanne  43 WBB 40.44    1 
 5 Jeps, Heather  42 WAM 40.61    1 
 6 Norrish, Leisa  42 WBB 47.70    1 
 



Event 4 – 50m Freestyle – Women cont’d 
 

45-49  
 1 Thomas, Erica  45 WMH 33.14    4 
 2 Caruso, Gillian  45 WAM 37.34    3 
 3 Vilgoen, Christine  45 WMH 39.35    2 
 

50-54  
 1 Parsons, Gail  53 WSU 35.83    4 
 2 Newcombe-Virgl, Heather  50 WMH 38.98    3 
 3 Stratton, Debra  52 WBM 44.15    2 
 4 Pinker, Suzanne  54 WFR 47.43    1 
 

55-59  
 1 Parsons, Eleanor  58 WSU 33.16    4 
 2 Groves, Daka  55 WMH 41.51    3 
 3 Findlay, Jennifer  58 WAM 1:03.46    2 
 

60-64  
 1 Wilson, Robyn  63 WSU 38.15    4 
 2 Griffiths, Delise  61 WOP 39.18    3 
 3 Crake, Jennifer  61 WMH 39.60    2 
 4 McGowan, Jan  62 WFR 40.48    1 
 5 Croft, Heather  61 WAM 50.43    1 
 6 Edmondson, Elizabeth  63 WSU 1:01.15    1 
 

65-69  
 1 Evans, Tess  68 WMH 1:03.26    4 
 2 Armstrong, Jude  66 WBB 1:12.54    3 
 

70-74  
 1 Walker, Pam  72 WML 45.26    4 
 2 Macdonald, Mary-Ellen  72 WFR 51.02    3 
 3 Webber, Beverley  70 WMH 52.89    2 
 4 Bullough, Audrey  73 WSU 1:01.20    1 
 5 Rankin, Lexie  74 WAM 1:06.04    1 
 6 Urquhart, Helen  72 WSM 1:25.06    1 
 

80-84  
 1 Jones, Bryce  83 WOP 59.09    4 
 2 Sugars, Patricia  81 WSU 1:25.29    3 
 

90-94  
 1 O'Farrell, Joyce  93 WSM 1:06.10    4 
 2 Harris, Marie  90 WBB 1:32.02    3 
 
 

Event 4 – 50m Freestyle - Men 
 

25-29  
 1 Kwok, Chi To  26 WSM 26.68    4 
 2 Smith, Matthew  26 WOP 29.81    3 
 

35-39  
 1 Czaplinski, Robert  39 WSM 29.50    4 
 2 Smith, Aaron  35 WSM 30.58    3 
 3 de Raadt, Michael  37 WTL 32.63    2 
 4 Chaytor, Nigel  38 WAM 35.42    1 
 

40-44  
 1 Hofer, Joshua  40 WOP 32.16    4 
 

45-49  
 1 Mazzucchelli, Geoff  46 WBB 34.60    4 
 2 Gibson, Colin  46 WAM 36.72    3 
 3 Van Delft, Eric  49 WSM 38.68    2 
 4 Galsworthy, Titus  46 WFR 43.03    1 
 

50-54  
 1 Prodger, Alan  53 WSM 29.40    4 
 2 Carter, David  53 WBM 31.57    3 
 3 Johnston, Brett  54 WMH 39.11    2 
 

55-59  
 1 Frey, Gregory  55 WAM 32.74    4 
 2 Van Kampen, John  56 WOP 35.27    3 
 3 Pinker, Stephen  55 WFR 35.56    2 
 4 Isbister, William  55 WMH 36.05    1 
 5 Crilly, Andy  56 WBB 38.73    1 
 6 Stevens, William  57 WAM 39.51    1 
 7 Sanders, Jeffrey  57 WAM 41.25    1 
 8 Reyburn, John  59 WMH 41.69    1 

Event 4 – 50m Freestyle – Men cont’d 
 

60-64  
 1 Thompson, Edward  63 WMH 30.68    4 
 2 Bennett, Michael  60 WMH 32.61    3 
 3 Hicks, Graham  61 WAM 33.91    2 
 4 Crake, Steven  61 WMH 35.80    1 
 5 Corp, Murray  62 WSM 43.18    1 
 

65-69  
 1 McAuslane, Graeme  69 WMH 35.03    4 
 2 Musty, John  68 WMH 37.78    3 
 3 Edwards, Murray  68 WML 43.44    2 
 4 O'Rourke, Edward  69 WSM 43.46    1 
 5 Casella, Tony  69 WSM 1:09.15    1 
 

70-74  
 1 McLean, Douglas  72 WML 41.93    4 
 2 McGuigan, Bill  71 WBB 43.66    3 
 3 Rankine, Robert  70 WMH 44.21    2 
 4 Hall, Brian  72 WBB 44.28    1 
 

75-79  
 1 Lockley, John  76 WOP 40.44    4 
 2 Brandwood, Stanley  79 WAM 47.72    3 
 3 Curtis, William  75 WSU 51.32    2 
 4 Green, Alan  78 WOP 1:07.05    1 
 

85-89  
 1 Baker, Rod  85 WMH 38.27    4 
 2 Renner, Charles  85 WML 45.04    3 
 3 Kitay, Eli  89 WOP 47.95    2 
 
 

Event 5 – 50m Breaststroke - Women 
 

18-24  
 1 Dell, Aithne  22 WML 52.42    4 
 

35-39  
 1 Badani, Nicole  36 WBM 45.53    4 
 

40-44  
 1 Hurley, Jennifer  41 WMH 46.97    4 
 2 Jeps, Heather  42 WAM 50.24    3 
 3 Fowler, Leanne  43 WBB 53.25    2 
 4 Price, Tanya  42 WBB 54.96    1 
 

45-49  
 1 Thomas, Erica  45 WMH 48.80    4 
 2 Vilgoen, Christine  45 WMH 55.13    3 
 

50-54  
 1 O'Neill, Elizabeth  51 WSM 47.65    4 
 2 Maloney, Rhonda  52 WML 51.23    3 
 3 Newcombe-Virgl, Heather  50 WMH 51.44    2 
 4 Pinker, Suzanne  54 WFR 55.89    1 
 5 Stratton, Debra  52 WBM 56.80    1 
 

55-59  
 1 Adams, Heather  59 WAM 57.87    4 
 2 Pow, Susette  59 WOP 1:02.19    3 
 3 Edwards, Jannette  55 WAM 1:15.74    2 
 4 Findlay, Jennifer  58 WAM 1:19.06    1 
 

60-64  
 1 Walter, Pamela  62 WSU 50.75    4 
 2 McGowan, Jan  62 WFR 54.64    3 
 3 Chellew, Eunice  64 WSM 57.50    2 
 4 Croft, Heather  61 WAM 58.28    1 
 5 Owen, Maureen  63 WBB 1:19.76    1 
 6 Edmondson, Elizabeth  63 WSU 1:24.32    1 
 

65-69  
 1 Smith, Eddie  69 WML 55.39    4 
 2 Evans, Tess  68 WMH 1:19.00    3 
 --- Armstrong, Jude  66 WBB DQ   
 

70-74  
 1 Elliott, Theresa  70 WSU 58.74    4 
 2 Burbidge, Merilyn  71 WSU 59.71    3 
 3 McPhail, Lynette  71 WMH 1:01.57    2 
 4 Newcombe, Annette  71 WMH 1:02.25    1 



Event 5 – 50m Breaststroke – Women cont’d 
 

75-79  
 1 Maarsden, Nellie  76 WBM 1:25.18    4 
 2 Moylett, Margaret  78 WBB 1:31.27    3 
 3 Phillips, Teresa  75 WML 1:41.01    2 
 

80-84  
 1 Jones, Bryce  83 WOP 1:19.13    4 
 2 Sugars, Patricia  81 WSU 1:56.07    3 
 
 

Event 5 – 50m Breaststroke - Men 
 

25-29  
 1 Kwok, Chi To  26 WSM 35.47    4 
 

30-34  
 1 Spencer, Ryan  32 WMH 32.13    4 
 

35-39  
 1 Jennison, Ian  38 WBM 35.92    4 
 2 Smith, Aaron  35 WSM 42.23    3 
 3 de Raadt, Michael  37 WTL 43.37    2 
 

40-44  
 1 Musca, Leon  42 WSU 40.89    4 
 2 Hardenbol, Rene  42 WSM 44.97    3 
 

45-49  
 1 Cahill, John  46 WMH 40.52    4 
 2 Galsworthy, Titus  46 WFR 57.29    3 
 

50-54  
 1 Ball, Tony  54 WKA 41.13    4 
 2 Millard, Mike  53 WSM 44.99    3 
 

55-59  
 1 Buetler, Robert  59 WFR 38.65    4 
 2 Maloney, Peter  55 WML 44.00    3 
 3 Pinker, Stephen  55 WFR 51.63    2 
 4 Stevens, William  57 WAM 53.95    1 
 5 Sanders, Jeffrey  57 WAM 1:03.37    1 
 

60-64  
 1 Bennett, Michael  60 WMH 39.92    4 
 2 Thompson, Edward  63 WMH 42.91    3 
 3 Croft, Charles  63 WAM 44.12    2 
 

65-69  
 1 Bamford, Kirk  67 WMH 44.68    4 
 2 Musty, John  68 WMH 47.43    3 
 3 O'Rourke, Edward  69 WSM 1:02.85    2 
 

70-74  
 1 Hall, Brian  72 WBB 47.39    4 
 2 Kraut, Manfred  72 WSM 51.64    3 
 

85-89  
 1 Kitay, Eli  89 WOP 1:15.01    4 
 2 Renner, Charles  85 WML 1:20.31    3 
 3 Davies, Guy  86 WSM 1:47.42    2 
 
 

Event 6 – 50m Butterfly - Women 
 

25-29  
 1 Yip, Rebecca  25 WML 40.19    4 
 2 Reilly, Erin  29 WOP 42.90    3 
 

30-34  
 1 Wright, Bryanna  33 WBB 42.68    4 
 

55-59  
 1 Parsons, Eleanor  58 WSU 39.59    4 
 2 Rein, Jeannette  57 WMH 47.51    3 
60-64  
 1 Griffiths, Delise  61 WOP 43.65    4 
 2 Wilson, Robyn  63 WSU 52.51    3 
 3 Crake, Jennifer  61 WMH 58.82    2 
 

70-74  
 1 Newcombe, Annette  71 WMH 1:03.05    4 

Event 6 – 50m Butterfly - Men 
 

30-34  
 1 Spencer, Ryan  32 WMH 28.11    4 
 

35-39  
 1 Jennison, Ian  38 WBM 38.55    4 
 

40-44  
 1 Musca, Leon  42 WSU 32.27    4 
 

50-54  
 1 Prodger, Alan  53 WSM 34.04    4 
 

55-59  
 1 Maloney, Peter  55 WML 40.10    4 
 
 

Event 7 – 100m Individual Medley - Women 
 

18-24  
 1 Adams, Catriona  23 WAM 1:19.94    4 
 2 Lacey, Claire  19 WML 1:36.15    3 
 

30-34  
 1 Tobin, Jazmyn  33 WMH 1:22.86    4 
 2 Penn, Morgan  32 WOP 1:25.54    3 
 3 Miles, Alecka  31 WOP 1:30.70    2 
 

35-39  
 1 Quinn, Francene  36 WSM 1:37.20    4 
 

40-44  
 1 Galsworthy, Sari  44 WFR 1:21.38    4 
 2 Allason, Kerensa  41 WOP 1:42.54    3 
 3 Price, Tanya  42 WBB 1:57.54    2 
 

45-49  
 1 Caruso, Gillian  45 WAM 1:36.40    4 
 

50-54  
 1 Johnston, Susan  52 WMH 1:32.23    4 
 2 Maloney, Rhonda  52 WML 1:36.26    3 
 3 Newcombe-Virgl, Heather  50 WMH 1:43.08    2 
 4 O'Neill, Elizabeth  51 WSM 1:50.22    1 
 5 Stratton, Debra  52 WBM 1:53.93    1 
 

55-59  
 1 Rein, Jeannette  57 WMH 1:43.64    4 
 2 Groves, Daka  55 WMH 1:43.65    3 
 

60-64  
 1 Walter, Pamela  62 WSU 1:46.22    4 
 2 O'Loughlin, Julie  64 WSM 1:51.70    3 
 

65-69  
 1 Green, Rosemary  66 WMH 2:25.70    4 
 

70-74  
 1 Wingate, Pauline  73 WMH 1:58.10    4 
 2 Elliott, Theresa  70 WSU 1:58.79    3 
 3 Walker, Pam  72 WML 2:06.03    2 
 4 Newcombe, Annette  71 WMH 2:11.26    1 
 5 McPhail, Lynette  71 WMH 2:11.91    1 
 6 Macdonald, Mary-Ellen  72 WFR 2:33.54    1 
 7 Urquhart, Helen  72 WSM 3:55.45    1 
 
 

Event 7 – 100m Individual Medley - Men 
 

25-29  
 1 Kwok, Chi To  26 WSM 1:07.01    4 
 2 Cockran, Brendan  28 WBM 1:18.81    3 
 3 Smith, Matthew  26 WOP 1:21.69    2 
 

30-34  
 1 Spencer, Ryan  32 WMH 1:04.11    4 
 

35-39  
 1 Czaplinski, Robert  39 WSM 1:15.55    4 
 2 de Raadt, Michael  37 WTL 1:34.68    3 
 

40-44  
 1 Gower, Alex  43 WOP 1:27.79    4 
 

45-49  
 1 Cahill, John  46 WMH 1:18.98    4 
 --- Gibson, Colin  46 WAM DQ   



Event 7 – 100m Individual Medley – Men cont’d 
 

50-54  
 1 Matthews, John  54 WSM 1:24.61    4 
 2 Millard, Mike  53 WSM 1:30.51    3 
 

55-59  
 1 Frey, Gregory  55 WAM 1:28.34    4 
 2 Maloney, Peter  55 WML 1:36.13    3 
 

60-64  
 1 Brimson, Haydn  61 WMH 1:40.90    4 
 2 Crake, Steven  61 WMH 1:41.90    3 
 

65-69  
 1 Bamford, Kirk  67 WMH 1:36.94    4 
 2 Woodhouse, William  69 WSU 1:48.78    3 
 

70-74  
 1 McLean, Douglas  72 WML 2:17.33    4 
 

75-79  
 1 Lockley, John  76 WOP 1:59.47    4 
 
 

Event 8 – 4 x 50m Mixed Freestyle Relay 
 

120-159  
 1 Beatty Park   2:09.34    8 
 1) Hofer, Joshua M40 2) Penn, Morgan W32 
 3) Reilly, Erin W29 4) Smith, Matthew M26 

 2 Somerset   2:18.25    6 
 1) Smith, Aaron M35 2) O'Neill, Elizabeth W51 
 3) Quinn, Francene W36 4) Kwok, Chi To M26 

 3 Armadale   2:19.75    4 
 1) Adams, Catriona W23 2) Chaytor, Nigel M38 
 3) Gibson, Colin M46 4) Caruso, Gillian W45 
 

160-199  
 1 Mandurah   2:05.02    8 
 1) Cahill, John M46 2) Tobin, Jazmyn W33 
 3) Johnston, Susan W52 4) Spencer, Ryan M32 

 2 Belmont   2:20.37    6 
 1) Carter, David M53 2) Stratton, Debra W52 
 3) Badani, Nicole W36 4) Jennison, Ian M38 

 3 Bunbury   2:29.21    4 
 1) Wright, Bryanna W33 2) Price, Tanya W42 
 3) Crilly, Andy M56 4) Mazzucchelli, Geoff M46 

 4 Melville   2:30.32    2 
 1) Lacey, Claire W19 2) Yip, Rebecca W25 
 3) Edwards, Murray M68 4) Maloney, Peter M55 
 

200-239  
 1 Mandurah   2:13.99    8 
 1) Bennett, Michael M60 2) Hurley, Jennifer W41 
 3) Thomas, Erica W45 4) Thompson, Edward M63 

 2 Fremantle   2:21.45    6 
 1) Buetler, Robert M59 2) Pinker, Stephen M55 
 3) McGowan, Jan W62 4) Galsworthy, Sari W44 

 3 Somerset   2:24.29    4 
 1) Prodger, Alan M53 2) Chellew, Eunice W64 
 3) O'Loughlin, Julie W64 4) Czaplinski, Robert M39 

 4 Armadale   2:33.50    2 
 1) Adams, Heather W59 2) Frey, Gregory M55 
 3) Jeps, Heather W42 4) Hicks, Graham M61 

 5 Beatty Park   2:39.55    2 
 1) Gower, Alex M43 2) Griffiths, Delise W61 
 3) Pow, Susette W59 4) Van Kampen, John M56 

 --- Mandurah  B x2:38.73   
 1) Vilgoen, Christine W45 2) Newcombe-Virgl, Heather W50 
 3) Johnston, Brett M54 4) Brimson, Haydn M61 
 

240-279  
 1 Mandurah   2:43.23    8 
 1) Crake, Jennifer W61 2) McPhail, Lynette W71 
 3) Isbister, William M55 4) Musty, John M68 

 2 Armadale   3:25.10    6 
 1) Croft, Charles M63 2) Rankin, Lexie W74 
 3) Croft, Heather W61 4) Brandwood, Stanley M79 

 3 Bunbury   3:33.05    4 
 1) Moylett, Margaret W78 2) Norrish, Leisa W42 
 3) McGuigan, Bill M71 4) Hall, Brian M72 

 --- Mandurah  B x3:09.13   
 1) Crake, Steven M61 2) Webber, Beverley W70 
 3) Green, Rosemary W66 4) Rankine, Robert M70 
 

280-319  
 1 Mandurah   2:39.86    8 
 1) Baker, Rod M85 2) Wingate, Pauline W73 
 3) Groves, Daka W55 4) McAuslane, Graeme M69 

Event 8 – 4 x 50m Mixed Freestyle Relay cont’d 
 

280-319 cont’d 
 2 Stadium Snappers   3:14.79    6 
 1) Elliott, Theresa W70 2) Bullough, Audrey W73 
 3) Curtis, William M75 4) Woodhouse, William M69 

 3 Beatty Park   3:29.90    4 
 1) Jones, Bryce W83 2) Green, Alan M78 
 3) Bird, Helen W76 4) Lockley, John M76 

 4 Melville   3:45.11    2 
 1) Maloney, Rhonda W52 2) Phillips, Teresa W75 
 3) Renner, Charles M85 4) McLean, Douglas M72 
 

320-359  
 1 Somerset   4:58.88    8 
 1) O'Farrell, Joyce W93 2) Urquhart, Helen W72 
 3) Davies, Guy M86 4) Kraut, Manfred M72 
 
 

Event 9 – 4 x 50m Mixed Medley Relay 
 

120-159  
 1 Mandurah   2:17.45    8 
 1) Cahill, John M46 2) Spencer, Ryan M32 
 3) Tobin, Jazmyn W33 4) Thomas, Erica W45 

 2 Somerset   2:31.24    6 
 1) Quinn, Francene W36 2) O'Neill, Elizabeth W51 
 3) Kwok, Chi To M26 4) Smith, Aaron M35 

 3 Belmont   2:40.56    4 
 1) Badani, Nicole W36 2) Stratton, Debra W52 
 3) Jennison, Ian M38 4) Cockran, Brendan M28 

 4 Beatty Park   2:40.61    2 
 1) Hofer, Joshua M40 2) Miles, Alecka W31 
 3) Reilly, Erin W29 4) Smith, Matthew M26 

 --- Armadale   DQ   
 1) Caruso, Gillian W45 2) Chaytor, Nigel M38 
 3) Adams, Catriona W23 4) Gibson, Colin M46 
 

160-199  
 1 Bunbury   2:53.64    8 
 1) Mazzucchelli, Geoff M46 2) Price, Tanya W42 
 3) Wright, Bryanna W33 4) Crilly, Andy M56 
 

200-239  
 1 Mandurah   2:35.35    8 
 1) Hurley, Jennifer W41 2) Bennett, Michael M60 
 3) Johnston, Susan W52 4) Thompson, Edward M63 

 2 Beatty Park   2:42.91    6 
 1) Van Kampen, John M56 2) Gower, Alex M43 
 3) Griffiths, Delise W61 4) Allason, Kerensa W41 

 3 Somerset   2:48.58    4 
 1) O'Loughlin, Julie W64 2) Matthews, John M54 
 3) Czaplinski, Robert M39 4) Chellew, Eunice W64 

 4 Fremantle   2:51.09    2 
 1) Pinker, Stephen M55 2) Pinker, Suzanne W54 
 3) Galsworthy, Sari W44 4) Buetler, Robert M59 

 5 Melville   3:04.62    2 
 1) Dell, Aithne W22 2) Smith, Eddie W69 
 3) Maloney, Peter M55 4) Edwards, Murray M68 

 6 Armadale   3:34.24    2 
 1) Jeps, Heather W42 2) Adams, Heather W59 
 3) Croft, Charles M63 4) Stevens, William M57 
 

240-279  
 1 Stadium Snappers   2:52.61    8 
 1) Musca, Leon M42 2) Burbidge, Merilyn W71 
 3) Parsons, Eleanor W58 4) Woodhouse, William M69 

 2 Mandurah   2:59.48    6 
 1) Groves, Daka W55 2) Bamford, Kirk M67 
 3) Newcombe-Virgl, Heather W50 4) Musty, John M68 

 3 Bunbury   3:52.27    4 
 1) Hall, Brian M72 2) Owen, Maureen W63 
 3) Fowler, Leanne W43 4) McGuigan, Bill M71 

 4 Armadale   4:17.43    2 
 1) Sanders, Jeffrey M57 2) Croft, Heather W61 
 3) Brandwood, Stanley M79 4) Rankin, Lexie W74 
 

280-319  
 1 Mandurah   3:10.01    8 
 1) McAuslane, Graeme M69 2) Wingate, Pauline W73 
 3) Rein, Jeannette W57 4) Baker, Rod M85 

 2 Melville   3:33.87    6 
 1) Walker, Pam W72 2) McLean, Douglas M72 
 3) Maloney, Rhonda W52 4) Renner, Charles M85 

 3 Somerset   4:47.11    4 
 1) O'Farrell, Joyce W93 2) Urquhart, Helen W72 
 3) Prodger, Alan M53 4) O'Rourke, Edward M69 
 

320-359  
 1 Beatty Park   3:51.75    8 
 1) Bird, Helen W76 2) Jones, Bryce W83 
 3) Lockley, John M76 4) Kitay, Eli M89 
 


